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Table 50: Life tables; Male population, 2015-2017 

Age 
interval 

Lower 
age 

interval 
value 

(x)  

Years in 
interval  

Linearity 
Adjustment  

Reported 
pop/ 

births  

Adjusted 
deaths  

Mortality 
rate  

Probability 
of dying  

Probability 
of 

surviving  

Pop 
surviving 

(expected)  

Deaths 
(expected)  

Years 
lived in 

interval  

Cumulative 
yrs lived in 

interval  

LE: Life 
Expectancy  

CIs for Life 
Expectancy 

Normal Approx 
Binom 

(years)   nx ax Nx d(adj) mx qx px lx dx Lx Tx ex 
L 95% 

CI 
U 95% 

CI 

<5 0 5 0.2  41,200  221.0 0.005364 0.026257 0.973743 100,000.00  2,625.7  489,497.2  6,537,677.1  65.4 65.0 65.8 

5-9 5 5 0.5  41,500  22.7 0.000546 0.002727 0.997273  97,374.30  265.6  486,207.6  6,048,179.9  62.1 61.8 62.5 

10-14 10 5 0.5  41,000  23.3 0.000569 0.002841 0.997159  97,108.74  275.9  484,853.9  5,561,972.3  57.3 56.9 57.6 

15-19 15 5 0.5  39,300  27.0 0.000687 0.003429 0.996571  96,832.81  332.1  483,333.9  5,077,118.5  52.4 52.1 52.8 

20-24 20 5 0.5  39,100  54.0 0.001381 0.006882 0.993118  96,500.75  664.1  480,843.5  4,593,784.6  47.6 47.3 47.9 

25-29 25 5 0.5  36,100  64.3 0.001782 0.008871 0.991129  95,836.66  850.2  477,057.9  4,112,941.1  42.9 42.6 43.2 

30-34 30 5 0.5  36,100  81.0 0.002244 0.011156 0.988844  94,986.51  1,059.7  472,283.3  3,635,883.1  38.3 38.0 38.6 

35-39 35 5 0.5  32,500  99.0 0.003046 0.015116 0.984884  93,926.81  1,419.8  466,084.6  3,163,599.8  33.7 33.4 34.0 

40-44 40 5 0.5  28,600  138.3 0.004837 0.023895 0.976105  92,507.05  2,210.5  457,009.0  2,697,515.2  29.2 28.9 29.5 

45-49 45 5 0.5  25,700  212.7 0.008275 0.040536 0.959464  90,296.57  3,660.3  442,332.1  2,240,506.1  24.8 24.5 25.1 

50-54 50 5 0.5  25,300  352.7 0.013939 0.067350 0.93265  86,636.29  5,834.9  418,594.1  1,798,174.0  20.8 20.5 21.0 

55-59 55 5 0.5  21,500  469.3 0.021829 0.103499 0.896501  80,801.34  8,362.9  383,099.6  1,379,579.9  17.1 16.8 17.3 

60-64 60 5 0.5  15,700  502.7 0.032017 0.148221 0.851779  72,438.48  10,736.9  335,350.2   996,480.4  13.8 13.5 14.0 

65-69 65 5 0.5  11,100  474.3 0.042733 0.193041 0.806959  61,701.58  11,910.9  278,730.6   661,130.2  10.7 10.5 10.9 

70-74 70 5 0.5  7,100  436.7 0.061502 0.266531 0.733469  49,790.66  13,270.8  215,776.4   382,399.6  7.7 7.5 7.8 

≥75 75 15.39142 0.5  5,800  753.7 0.129943 1.000000 0.000000  36,519.91  36,519.9  166,623.2   166,623.2  4.6   
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Table 51: Life tables, Female population, 2015-2017 

Age 
interval 

Lower 
age 

interval 
value 

(x)  

Years in 
interval  

Linearity 
Adjustment  

Reported 
pop/ 

births  

Adjusted 
deaths  

Mortality 
rate  

Probability 
of dying  

Probability 
of 

surviving 

Pop 
surviving 

(expected)  

Deaths 
(expected)  

Years 
lived in 

interval  

Cumulative 
yrs lived in 

interval  

LE: Life 
Expectancy  

CIs for Life 
Expectancy 

Normal Approx 
Binom 

(years)   nx ax Nx d(adj) mx qx px lx dx Lx Tx ex L 95% CI U 95% CI 

<5 0 5 0.2 39,200  153.3 0.003912 0.019257 0.980743 100,000.00  1,925.7  492,297.4  6,849,781.5  68.5 68.1 68.9 

5-9 5 5 0.5 39,200  19.3 0.000493 0.002463 0.997537 98,074.35  241.6  489,767.9  6,357,484.1  64.8 64.5 65.2 

10-14 10 5 0.5 38,100  20.0 0.000525 0.002621 0.997379 97,832.79  256.4  488,522.9  5,867,716.3  60.0 59.6 60.3 

15-19 15 5 0.5 36,500  25.0 0.000685 0.003419 0.996581 97,576.35  333.6  487,047.8  5,379,193.4  55.1 54.8 55.5 

20-24 20 5 0.5 36,700  39.3 0.001072 0.005344 0.994656 97,242.76  519.7  484,914.5  4,892,145.6  50.3 50.0 50.6 

25-29 25 5 0.5 33,700  44.0 0.001306 0.006507 0.993493 96,723.05  629.4  482,041.8  4,407,231.1  45.6 45.2 45.9 

30-34 30 5 0.5 33,800  55.7 0.001647 0.008201 0.991799 96,093.68  788.1  478,498.2  3,925,189.3  40.8 40.5 41.2 

35-39 35 5 0.5 31,200  80.7 0.002585 0.012844 0.987156 95,305.62  1,224.1  473,467.7  3,446,691.0  36.2 35.9 36.5 

40-44 40 5 0.5 26,900  103.3 0.003841 0.019024 0.980976 94,081.48  1,789.8  465,932.8  2,973,223.3  31.6 31.3 31.9 

45-49 45 5 0.5 25,300  152.3 0.006021 0.029659 0.970341 92,291.65  2,737.3  454,615.1  2,507,290.5  27.2 26.9 27.4 

50-54 50 5 0.5 25,000  252.7 0.010107 0.049288 0.950712 89,554.38  4,414.0  436,737.0  2,052,675.4  22.9 22.7 23.2 

55-59 55 5 0.5 21,300  333.7 0.015665 0.075374 0.924626 85,140.42  6,417.3  409,658.8  1,615,938.4  19.0 18.7 19.2 

60-64 60 5 0.5 16,400  352.0 0.021463 0.101852 0.898148 78,723.08  8,018.1  373,570.2  1,206,279.6  15.3 15.1 15.5 

65-69 65 5 0.5 12,000  355.3 0.029611 0.137851 0.862149 70,704.99  9,746.7  329,158.1  832,709.5  11.8 11.6 12.0 

70-74 70 5 0.5 8,500  375.0 0.044118 0.198675 0.801325 60,958.25  12,110.9  274,514.0  503,551.4  8.3 8.1 8.4 

≥75 75 20.35837 0.5 8,900  874.3 0.098240 1.000000 0.000000 48,847.34  48,847.3  229,037.4  229,037.4  4.7     

 

  


